LE794

LEGISLATIVE BILL 794
Approved Lty the Governor March 13, 1974
Introduced Lty Whitney, 4l

AN ACT to amend section 81-815.26, Reissue Revised
Statutes of Netraska, 1943, relatinyg to the
state rpark system; to provide legislative
consent for acquisition of property; to
advance the date for acquisition cf ©yproperty
as prescrited; to eliminate obsolete material;
to repeal the original section; and to declare
an emergency.

Be it enacted by the people of the State cf Netraska,

Section 1. That section 81-815.26, Reissue
Revised Statutes of Nebraska, 1943, te amended to read as
follows:

81-815.26. With the consent of the legislature,
the commission is authorized and empowered to acquire, in
the name of the State of Nebraska, real estate in this
state of scenic, historic, or recreational, _gor _fisb _and

wildlife managepept value or unique natural areas, or
access thereto, Ly the use of eminent domain, as provided
by sections 76-704 to 76-724. Consent of the Legislature
is hereby given for the acquisition Ly eminent domain, as
provided in sections 76-704 to 76-724, of the following
described tracts of land, for such purposes, until August
18, 4974 1976: Fer—Indian-€ave-State-Parks

Cosmencing-at-the--southwest-—corner--of--section
$55-township-4-—nerth;-range-d6-east-of-the-6th--principal
peridian;-running-thence-south—eighty-nine-degrees--—¢ifty
sinutes-east-aiong-the-south-iine--of--satd--2ection--255
tosaship—h-netth;—tenge—ié—-enst-—of——the——eth--ptineipei
meridian--a--distance—-—of--—feur--+thousand--three--hundred
thirty-nine—and-six—tenthas—feet-to—a-pointy-thence--north
fhitty—thtee-deg:ees—fifty-néﬂe—iiﬂutes—ﬂest-—a——6isfaﬂee
ef-five-hundred--sixty-six--and--four-tenths--feet--to—-a
point7-theﬂee—ﬂorth--ferty—thtee——deg:ees—-fifty—-ﬂiﬂutes
vest-a-distance-of-seven-hundred-feet—to-a-goint;-—thenece
nezth-thirty-eight-degrees-tventy—three--pinutes—-vest--a
distanece—of-six-hundred-feet-to-—a--potnt;-—thenee—-—nerth
fifty—degtees—ten—!inutes-vest—a—distance-ef—nine—hﬂﬂdted
eighty-feet—to-a—poiat;—thenee-—natth-—fifty—six--deqfees
fifty-six-miﬂutes—lest—a—distnnce-of-fout-hundfed—sixteen
feet-to-a--point;--thence--north--=ixty-one--dejrees--one
minute-west-a-distance-of-seven-hundred-sixty-eight--feet
te-a-point;-said-peint-teing--north--tventy-nine--degyrees
sig-—minntes--east-—-u---distance---of---ninety-tweo-——and
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eight—teﬂths—éeet—ftoﬁ—the—nettheast—cotnef——ef—-ofigiﬂai
iet—Oﬂe—ef-said—seetieﬂ—257—te'ﬂship-ﬂ-—ﬂerth7-—faﬂge-—46
east;-thence-north-£fifty-stx-degrees—-twenty-six—-nminutes
vest-e-distance-cf--six--handred-—tventy-six--feat-—to--a

peint7——thence-—ne2th——si:ty—seveﬂ-——degtees———fetty—feuf
findtes-vest-a-distance-of-five-hundred-sixty-feet--—to--n
poiﬂt7——theﬂce--ncrth——seventy-six——-degrees——-totty—fouf

finutes-west-a-distance-of-four-hundred-feet-nure-or-dess
to—the-iest—seetioﬂ-iiﬂe—oi-suid-aectien-257——tOVﬂahip—-ﬂ
notth;-range—ﬁﬁ—east;-theﬂee—seuth—aiong—aaid——uest—-&ine
of—said—seetion-257—t01nship-Q-aefth7-—fnﬂge——46--eust-—e
distenee——af-—th:ee--theusaad——thtee—-hund:ed——fifty—-nnd
:eta—tentha—feet-iare—or—ieas-te—the-piaee—of——tegiﬂniﬂg7
in-Nemsha-€ounty;-Nekraskas

ﬁ}i-iand-iocated—in—sectioﬂ-%ﬁ:-tevnship-ﬂ-ﬂotth7
range-t6-east--of--the--6th--principai-—-meridian;-—-Nemaha
€ounty;-Nekraskas

aii—iend—ieeated—iﬂ—seetiaﬂ—347—teinshig—“-netth;
taﬂge—iq—eﬂst—of—the—-6th—-p:iﬂeipei—-mefidiun——ineiuding
acetetiens;—-ﬁenahe——eeuﬂt17—-ﬂebfeske7--exeept——tﬁat——no
coﬂdenaation—shnii-he—uﬂdefta*eﬂ—iﬂ-the-no:thiest—qtnttet
of-the-northwest-quarter-of-said-sections

A1i-lend-iocated-in-the-north-one-hatf-and-+n-+he
ﬂe:th—one—haif-sf-the—:eutheast—-quazter--of--seetion——47
teinship—a-ﬂetth7—tnﬂge-46——eest--ﬁf—-the—-6th—-ptineipai
ﬂetidian7-ﬂiehatdsen—eount17-ﬂetraska:

aii-iaﬂd-iecated—iﬂ—seetiona—ﬁ-and-67—teunship——a
northi-range-i7--east--of--the--6th—-principai--meridiany
fitchardson-€ountys-Nebraskas

The-notth—ene-—haif—-of--section—-?;--tounship-—a
northi-range-17--east--of--the--6th—-principai~-neridiany
Richardson-€Countys;-Nekraskaz

The-northwest-quarter;-and-the-north-onc-haif—-of
the-southwest-quarter-and-the-north-haif-ef-the-northeast
quarter;-and--the--southwest—-quarter—-ot--the-~-northeast
quarter-of-section-d;-tounship-3I-norths-range-4j-east--of
the-ﬁth—ptineipui—metidian;—ﬂicha!dsen-Eounty;——ﬂetfaska:
together-with-the-foiiovwing-descrited-—tract—-iceated--in
the-east-ene-haitf-ef-satd-sections

Eonmencinyg--at--the—-southwest--corner—--et---tjhe
nottheast—quattet-of—the—scntheest-quarte!-of—seetieﬂ-—87
township-3-north;-range-i7-east-running-thence-nerth-zera
degrees—thirty-six--msinutes——vest--a--distance--of-—+three
huﬂdred—fcrty—five-aﬂd—five—teﬂths-feet—to-a-potnt—on-the
vest-stde-of-—the—-northeast--—quarter—~ot-—the--southeast
quarter-of-section-d;-tovnship-3-northy;-range-4i-east;-te
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the-piace-of-beginnings——thence——north--nineteen—-degrees
tleﬂty—ninutes—east-ﬂ—disfeﬂce—of—-tie——huﬂdred-—ten—-and
ene-tenths-feet—+to-a-point;-thenece-north-~thirey--deqgrees
sixteen——-fninutes--—east--a--distance---of-—-five---hundred
seyenty—six-and-six—tenths-feet-to-n-point;-thence--nerth
eighteen—degfees—éetty—nine—minute:-east——a-—di:tnnce——of
tvo-hundred-thirty-seyen-and-one-tenths-feet-to-a——-points
thence-narth--tuenty-eight--degrees——thirty-nine—-rinvtes
sest-——a--distance——of——twe--—hundred--~seventy—five---and
five-tenths-feet——to-—a--points——-thence--nerth--seventeen
degtees—tienty-six—niﬂﬁtes—eest—a—distance—af-tue—huﬂdred
three-and-—one-tenths--feet—-to-—-—a——pointi;--thence-—ner+th
tﬂeﬁty—five-degtees—east—a—disteaee—of—oﬂe—huﬂateﬂ—eighty
and-five-tentha-feet-to-a-pointi-thence-—scuth-sixty-—=even
degtees—fetty-cﬂe—niﬂute:—eﬂst—a—distaﬂce-ef—fvc——huﬂd:ed
ninety-six-and-nine-tenths-feet-to-a-points-thence--south
seventy-seven-degrees-seventeen—minutes-east--a--distance
ef-one-hundred-seventy-seven-and-seven—tenths-feet--to--a
points—thence—north-thirty—seven-degrees—-tuenty--rinutes
east-~a-—distance--cf--three--hundred---thirty-tive-—-—-and
three-tenths-feet-4o—a-—-points——-thence-—nerth-—forty-—nine
deqrees-eight-sinutes-east——a-—-diatance--—ef--twc——hundred
fifey-and-five-tentha—-feet——to--a--potnti--thence-——north
tuenty-sir-degrees-thirty-oinutes-east-a-diatance-ot-—ten
and-three-+tenths-feet—te-a-point-on-the-east-side-ct--the
scutheast-quarter—of-the-northeast-quarter-of-sectien--45
township-3-north;—range-i7-east;-thence-nerth-eiteng--=aid
enat-side-of——the--southeast--quarter——of-—-the--northeast
quarter-of-section-d;-township-3-nerthy-range-ii-east;-—a
distance-of-fiye-—hundred--and--six-tentha--feet-—-to--the
nertheast--corner--of-—the--sentheast--quarter---of~---the
northeast-quarter-of-section—t;-township-3--nerth;--range
4F--easts;-—-thence—-yest—-aiong--the—-north--stde-—ocf--the
seutheast-quarter—cf-the-northeast-—quarter—of-scetion--d;
township-3d-north;-range—3i7-east-to-the—-nerthwest-——cerfer
ef-the-southeast-gquarter——of--+the--nertheast--quarter—-of
section-85-township-3-north;-ranqge-47-easts-thenee-—seuth
eiong—fhe-test—side——ef-—the—-southeast——qua:fe:--ef——the
northeast-gquarter-of-sectiton-d;-tewnship-d--nerth;-—-range
47-east;-and-vest-side—cf-the-northenst--quarter—-of--the
scutheast—quarter—of-section-8;-township-3—-nerth;-—range
43-enst-to-the-piace-of-teginning;-containing-thirty-four
and-twenty-nine—hundredths-acres—mere-—or--less;--aii-—-in
Richardson—€ounty;-Nekraska;-as-gpresentiy-stakeds

She-teiloning-descrited-tract-iocated-in--section
47—teiﬂship—a-nefth7—:ﬁﬂge—43—eesf—of-the—-ﬁth—-principni
aeridian;-Richardaon-€ounty;-Hetraskaz--A3t-et-srectien—4;
tevnship—é—netth;-rnnge-49-east7-athetvise-—descfi%ed-—ﬂs
eoileﬂeiﬂg—et—the—southﬂest—eetnez-oé-seeticﬂ-b;—+eﬂﬂehip
a—ﬂo:th7—taﬂge-4?-enst1—theﬂce—eﬂst—to--a——peint—-eﬂ——the
tight--haﬁk——cf——the—-ﬂis:ouri———Rivet:-——thence-——iﬂ—--o
ﬂe:thiestefiy-di:ectieﬂ--aiong——the——tight——{nﬂk——ct—-the
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Hissouri-fiiver—te-e--point--one--hundred--ninety-six--and
tyo—tenths-feet-north-of-the-southvest-corner-ot—-section
Y435-township-3-north;-range--33--easts——thence—-ssuth--ene
hundred-ninety-six-and-twe-tenths-feet—to--the—-place-—of
teginning-containing-one-and-ten—hundredths-acres-nore-or
tess;-aii-in-Richardsen-€ounty;--Netraska;--as--presentiy
stakeds

The-following-descrited-tract-tocated-in--section
97-tevﬂship—3—ﬂetth7—tange-ﬁ?-east—of—the--eth—-ptineipui
letidiaﬂ7-ﬁieha:dsOﬁ—€ounty;—ﬁetta:kee-—eemmencing-en-the
seetieﬂ—iiﬂe—hetveeh-sectiea-a—end-seetioﬂ—97-toiﬂship——q
forthy—-range--47--east--at--a--point--five--hundred--and
Six-tenths-feet-socuth-of--the—-northwest--corner—-of-~+he
soutﬁvest—guatte:-ef—fhe—ﬁetth'est—quettet-of—seetioﬂ——97
township-I-north;—-range--47--east+-—-thenece--north-—three
degrees-five-ainutes--yest-—-a--distance--of--one—-hundred
tyenty-tyc-and-seven—tenths—feet-to-a-rointi—thence-neorth
thirty-six-deqrees-tuenty-three-minutes-east--a--distanee
of-one-hundred-forty-eight-—and--four-tenths—-feeat-—to-—n
pointi-thence-north-fifty-one-degrees-forty-three-nsinutes
east-—a--distance-—of--tvo-——hundred-—-twenty-eight-~-and
tour-tenths—feet-to-a--roints--thence--south-—-sixty-seven
degrees—-fifty-seven--finntea——east--a--distance--of—-one
hundred-eighteen-and-one-tenth-feet-to--a--point+--thence
south-eighty-ore--degrees--thirty-eiqht——minutes--east-—-a
distance-of-one-hundred-forty-three-and--tvo—-tenths--feet
to-e-pointi-thence-scuth-sixty-two-degrees—forty—-sinutes
east--a--distance--of--one-—-hundred---thirty-three---and
ﬂine-teﬂths—feet—to-—a——point:--thenee--seuth——fott,-fout
degrees--tvyenty-five--—-ninutes---east---a---distance---of
ﬂiﬂety-eight—aﬂd—five-tenths——feet——te—-a——poiﬂt7--thenee
south-eighty-degrees-fifty-three-ninutes-east-a--distance
of-two-hundred-thirty-—seven-and--five-tenths—-feet--to--a
pointi-thence-north-eighty-deqrees—seventeen-sinutes-casat
a-distance-of-one-hundred-thirty-and-zerc-tenthu-feet--te
e——point:—-theﬂce——netth-~fift1—ﬂine——degtees—--fift1-eﬂe
ainﬁtes—east-a-distenee-of—tue-hundted--seventy—nine——and
tio-teﬂths-feet—to-—a——point:--theﬂce—-ﬂeffh——t-enty-five
deyrees-ten--nindtes--east--a--distance—-cf-—twe~—hundred
thirty-eight-and-two-tenths-feet-to-a-points-thence—north
forty-five-degrees-twenty-nine-minvtes-enst-a-distance-of
tuo—huﬂdzed—eighteen—nﬂﬂ—zere—teﬂths-—feet——to—-a--pcintT
thence-north-—twenty--degrees--founrteen-—msinutes—-yest-—a
distance-cf-nine-hundred-seventy-nine-and-one-tenth--fees
to—a—potnt—eﬂ—the--tight——taﬂk——of-—the—-ﬂissonfi--Rivet1
thence-in-a-northwesteriy-direction-atong-the-right-—tank
of-the-fiisscuri-fiver-to-a-point-—-directiy-—east--of--the
ﬂOtthie:t—eetﬂet-of—section—97—tovﬂship—a-notth7-t:ﬂqe—4?
east:-theﬁce—1est-to—the—notthiest—cefnet-of--seetian--97
towﬂship-%—ﬂotth7-:ange—49-east1-theﬂce—seuth——a}ﬂng——the
uest-side—of-section-97—teﬁnship-i—netth7-fange-4?-east—a
distﬁﬂee--of——Oﬂe—-thcnsﬂﬂd-—eight-—hund:ed—-tueﬂty———aﬁd
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six-tenths-feet-to--the-—pince--of-—tegrnning--centaining
fctty—si1-and—sixty—iaut—hundtedths—acfes—more--or--&e:s;
ali-in-Richardason-€ounty;-Netreska;-as—presentiy-stakeds

bhupdred sixty _feet to plage of _teginping, _in__ZLupdy

bupdred eighty-three and six-tenths_ _feet,
along said property lipe _a _distance _

sixty feet, thence east alony south 11
24_a distance of one hundred eig
feet to_place of beginpipg, in Cupdy County, Belraska.

Sec. 2. That original section 61-815. 26,
Reissue Revised Statutes of Netraska, 1943, is repealed.

Sec. 3. Since ar emergency exists, this act
shall be in full force and take effect, from and after
its passage and apgroval, according to law.



